on investments in the non-operating section of the consolidated statements of activities.

Drexel University and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2015 and 2014

13

2. Revision of 2014 Financial Statements

The University has revised its prior period financial statements to correct errors related to the
classification of the New Market Tax Credit Program loan transactions.  The nature of the error
relates to the classification of the fund proceeds and the gross presentation of the loan investments
and loan borrowings.  Management does not believe the impact on the prior year is material.
However, management has chosen to revise the previously issued financial statements to correct
this error.  The following table sets forth the affected line items in the statement of financial position
and statement of cash flows for the year ended June 30, 2014.

3. Reclassification of Prior Year Presentation

Certain prior year balances  have been reclassified to conform with June 30, 2015 presentation.
These reclassifications had no impact on the change in net assets.

Statement of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2014

As originally
presented Correction As revised

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 106,992$   (18,851)$   88,141$
Funds held by trustees 1,983   18,851   20,834
Other assets 20,184   13,814   33,998
Liabilities
Bonds and notes payable 454,591   13,814   468,405

Statement of Cash Flows
For the Year ended June 30, 2014

As originally
presented Correction As revised

Cash flow from investing activities
Investment in New Market Tax Credit entities -$   (13,814)$   (13,814)$
Change in restricted cash -   (3,013)   (3,013)
Change in funds held by trustees 28,521   689   29,210

Cash flow from financing activities
Repayment of long-term debt (1,045) (5,726)   (6,771)

Supplemental information
Issuance of long-term debt for restricted purpose -   19,540   19,540

Cash at Beginning of Year 87,504   (4,004)   83,500
Cash at End of Year 114,009   (25,868)   88,141

Drexel University and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2015 and 2014

14

4. Net Assets

Net assets included the following:

5. Accounts Receivable

Accounts receivable are reported at their net realizable value.  Accounts are written off against the
allowance for doubtful accounts when they are determined to be uncollectible based upon
management’s assessment of the individual accounts.  The allowance for doubtful accounts is
estimated based on the University’s historical losses and periodic review of the accounts.